RESOLUTION 2012-365

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN STATE OF NEW JERSEY CONSENTING TO THE AMENDMENT TO THE OCEAN COUNTY WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat desires to provide for the orderly development of wastewater facilities within Ocean County, New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey DEP requires that proposed wastewater treatment and conveyance facilities and wastewater treatment service areas, as well as related subjects, be in conformance with an approved WMQ Plan; and

WHEREAS, the NJDEP has established the WQM Plan amendment procedure as the method of incorporating unplanned facilities into a WQM Plan; and

WHEREAS, a proposed WQM Plan amendment noticed in the NJ Register on May 21, 2012 for the Ocean County Wastewater Management Plan has been prepared by Ocean County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat consents to the amendment entitled Ocean County Wastewater Management Plan, and publicly noticed on May 21, 2012, prepared by Ocean County, for the purpose of its incorporation to the applicable WQM Plan(s).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this consent shall be submitted to the NJDEP in accordance with NJAC 7:15-3.4

CERTIFICATION

Sharon L. Auer
Acting Municipal Clerk